
The products here presented are covered by patents and patents applications
Details available at https://www.coelux.com/en/patents/index

CoeLux® LS ARRAY UL

Code:               LS-ARR-HD-3L-DAL-UL
LS-ARR-HD-3L-010-UL

LS-ARR-MD-3L-DAL-UL
LS-ARR-MD-3L-010-UL
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CoeLux® confidential and proprietary
CoeLux® LS ARRAY UL - rev00 - 11/05/2022 - LS Array configuration -
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CoeLux® confidential and proprietary
CoeLux® LS ARRAY UL - rev00 - 11/05/2022 - Reflected ceiling plan - 1:20
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Device dimensions

Sky-light dimensions : 295 mm x 498 mm (11.6 in x 19.6 in)
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CoeLux® confidential and proprietary
CoeLux® LS ARRAY UL - rev00 - 11/05/2022 - False ceiling - 1:20

38
6 

m
m

1.159 mm
20 mm

1.159 mm
20 mm

1.159 mm

3.524 mm

53
5 

m
m

S-01 S-01

S-
02

S-
02

15
.2

 in

21
.1

 in

45.6 in
0.8 in

45.6 in
0.8 in

45.6 in

138.7 in

Necessary space required for installation

Fixing points. Fixing system to be supplied by the customer
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CoeLux® confidential and proprietary
CoeLux® LS ARRAY UL - rev00 - 11/05/2022 - Section S-01 - 1:25
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Structural slab

Drop ceiling

Device dimensions

Fixing points. Fixing system to be supplied by the customer

Total weight of the system 30 kg / 66 lb30 kg

66 lb

Necessary space required for installation

Threaded rods supplied by CoeLux® H. 500 mm + 500 mm (19.7 in + 19.7 in). Extensions to be supplied by the customer if heights are above 1000 mm (39.4 in)
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CoeLux® confidential and proprietary
CoeLux® LS ARRAY UL - rev00 - 11/05/2022 - Section S-02 - 1:25
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Hatch for maintenance

Device dimensions

Structural slab

Drop ceiling

Necessary space required for installation

Total weight of the system 30 kg / 66 lb30 kg

66 lb

Fixing points. Fixing system to be supplied by the customer

Accessible space required for maintenance

Threaded rods supplied by CoeLux® H. 500 mm + 500 mm (19.7 in + 19.7 in). Extensions to be supplied by the customer if heights are above 1000 mm (39.4 in)
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CoeLux® LS ARRAY UL - rev00 - 11/05/2022 - CoeLux® -
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